



JS Touring Presents

JERRY SEINFELD

King Center for the Performing Arts
Friday, January 26, 2024 – 7:00pm
TICKETS ON SALE FRIDAY, September 29, 2023 10am

MELBOURNE, FL - September 22, 2023

The King Center for the Performing Arts, and JS Touring, announced today that America's premier comedian, Jerry Seinfeld, will perform on the King Center for the Performing Arts stage on Friday, January 26, 2024. Tickets go on sale to the general public on Friday, September 29, at 10am.



America's premier comedian, Jerry Seinfeld, comes to the King Center in Melbourne, Florida, to perform his newest stand-up routine on Friday, January 26, 2024, at 7pm. Tickets go on sale Friday, September 29, at 10am! Seinfeld has been hailed for his uncanny ability to joke about the little things in life that relate to audiences everywhere.

Jerry Seinfeld's comedy career took off after his first appearance on The Tonight Show with Johnny Carson in 1981. Eight years later, he teamed up with fellow comedian Larry David to create what was to become the most successful comedy series in the history of television: "Seinfeld." The show ran on NBC for nine seasons, winning numerous Emmy, Golden Globe, and People's Choice awards, and was named the greatest television show of all time in 2009 by TV Guide, and in 2012 was identified as the best sitcom ever in a 60 Minutes/Vanity Fair poll.





His latest Emmy nominated Netflix projects include "Jerry Before Seinfeld" and "23 Hours to Kill" along with the highly acclaimed web series, "Comedians in Cars Getting Coffee."

Seinfeld has also starred in, written, and produced movies ("Comedian," "Bee Movie"), directed and produced a Broadway hit ("Colin Quinn Long Story Short"), and wrote three best-selling books (*Is this Anything?*, Seinlanguage, and The Comedians in Cars Getting Coffee Book) and a children's book (Halloween). Seinfeld recently announced his upcoming film Unfrosted and continues to perform both nationally and internationally.

Tickets go on sale to the general public on September 29, 2023, at 10am

WHAT: Jerry Seinfeld

WHEN: Friday, January 26, 2024 – 7:00pm WHERE: King Center for the Performing Arts TICKETS ON SALE: September 29, 2023, at 10am

TICKETS: Tickets start at \$65

Ticket info: Tickets are available for purchase at www.kingcenter.com

Stay up to date on all King Center Announcements & Happenings! Follow Social Media:

Facebook: @King.Center facebook.com/king.center

Instagram: @KingCenterMelbourne instagram.com/kingcentermelbourne/

About Maxwell C. King Center for The Performing Arts

The Maxwell C. King Center for The Performing Arts, a proud direct support organization of Eastern Florida State College and ASM Global managed venue, has been at the heart of cultural and educational experiences since 1988. The six-story, 100,000-square foot facility has continuously dedicated itself to curating outstanding educational, cultural, and community events that resonate with audiences of all backgrounds. From the acoustically brilliant L3Harris Technologies Theatre, boasting 2,016 seats, to the intimate 300-seat Studio Theatre and the exclusive Crown Club VIP room, the King Center offers a symphony of spaces that cater to diverse events and occasions, making it a vibrant hub for artistic expression and community engagement.

Mission Statement: To improve the quality of life for all residents of Brevard County through cultural, educational, recreational and community arts programs, by providing access to high quality, challenging and diverse touring and local performing arts events.

About ASM Global

ASM Global is the world's leading producer of entertainment experiences. It is the global leader in venue and event strategy and management—delivering locally tailored solutions and cutting-edge technologies to achieve maximum results for venue owners. The company's elite venue network spans five continents, with a portfolio of more than 350 of the world's most prestigious arenas, stadiums, convention and exhibition centers, and performing arts venues. Follow us on Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, and Twitter. asmglobal.com